
 1

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
             Series #1                Series #2 
1-Base series #1                              (215.0059) 1*Base series #2                               (215.0059*) 
2-Transversal support series #1         (215.0099) 2*Transversal support series #2          (215.0099*) 
3-Rear jack series #1                                  (215.0332) 3*Rear jack series #2                       (215.0332*) 
4-Main tower jack series #1                 (215.0331) 4*Main tower jack series #2            (215.0331*) 
5-Stabilizer arm series #1               (215.0085) 5*Stabilizer arm series #2               (215.0085*) 
6-Stabilizer jack series #1               (215.0328) 6*Stabilizer jack series #2                      (215.0328*) 
7-Rear pad (small)                      (215.0092) 7*Rear pad (small)                     (215.0092)   
8-Retractable jack                       (215.0205) 8*Retractable jack                      (215.0205) 
9-Front pad (large)                      (215.0098) 9*Front pad (large)                     (215.0098) 
10-Transversal pin 11”               (215.0412) 10*Transversal pin 11”              (215.0412)  
11-Gear box                                (342.0008) 11*Gear box                               (342.0008)  
12-Stabilizer pin 9”                     (215.0409) 12*Stabilizer pin 9”                   (215.0409) 
 13*Red jack handle                    (215.0666) 
 
** Pad pin 3/8” x 3 ¼”               (312.0018) 
** Hitch pin 1/8”                        (312.0017) 
 
   
      
    Series #2 –Jack Spindle (for long handle)          Retractable jack handle series #1 
                                        (215.1076)     (342.0004) 
 
 
 
                Main tower jack handle  
                          (215.1014) 
 
 
 
 
 

Series #1 & Series #2 Base Parts 
 

1 
2 3

4 12
5

8

11
9

10
7

6

13



 2

 
 
  

 
 
 
             Series #1                Series #2 
1- Weight sticker                               (730.0003)  1* Weight sticker                                (730.0003)  
2- Bennu Sticker                                (730.0006) 2* Bennu Sticker                                 (730.0006) 
3-Adjustable 8’ outrigger                  (915.0003) 3* Adjustable 8’ outrigger                  (915.0003) 
4-Adjustable 6’ outrigger                  (915.0002) 4* Adjustable 6’ outrigger                  (915.0002) 
5-Mast plastic guide 1 ¾” series #1       (215.0199) 5* Mast plastic guide 2 ¼” series #2           (215.0199) 
6-Mast plastic guide series #1 (cut out) (215.0199*) 6* Mast plastic guide series #2 (cut out) (505.0009) 
 
 
Spare Parts Available 
  
6’ Outrigger                  (915.0002)  End plank stop pin       (215.0196) 
8’ Outrigger                  (915.0003) Hitch Pin 1/8”              (312.0017) 
10’ Outrigger                (915.0004) 
12’ Outrigger                (915.0007) 
 
Smart bar                      (218.0017)          Smart pin                     (215.0346) 
 Safety lynch Pin 5/16”      (312.0013) 
  
Limit switch guide series #2 (215.0217) 
Limit switch guide series #1 ass`y (995.0005) Blue wheel support            (215.0665) 
 Blue Wheel                        (324.0001) 
 
 
Long safety dog              (215.0414) Short safety dog                 (215.0415)  
           
 
 
 
 
Main cylinder hook         (215.0181) ** Spring kit for main hook (990.0002*) 
 ** Safety hook pin               (215.0538) 

Series #1 & Series #2 Platform Parts 



 3

 
 
 
 
1-Control sticker                               (730.0009) 
2-Remote control cap                        (328.0081) 
3-Short lever                                      (328.0079) 
4-Long lever                                      (328.0043) 
5-Control cable #3000 series #1        (328.0117) 
   Control cable #2500 series #2        (328.0039) 
6-Control lever box                           (328.0101) 
7-Bankin (triangle)                            (328.0146) 
8-Control arm series #1                     (215.0260) 
   Control arm series #2                     (215.0260*) 
9-TQ50 kit (cable connection)          (328.0041) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                 4’ Guard Rail                     Mason Guard Rail          
                     (913.0001)   (913.0003) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Adjustable Guard Rail 48”-96” Adjustable Guard Rail 30”-48” 
                  (913.0002)                      (913.0004) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                  Sliding Door                    Portable Outrigger              
                    (913.0006)                          (915.0001) 
 
 
 
 
 

Series #1 & Series #2 Control arm spare parts 

Guard Rails 

8

1

2
37

5
4

6

9



 4

 
 

 
4’ Wing    (911.0002) 6’ Wing    (911.0003) 8’ Wing    (911.0001) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
30” Wing    (911.0004) Special 4’ Wing  (911.0008) 45° Wing   (911.0007) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
** 8’ outrigger                    (915.0003) ** Smart pin                        (215.0347) 
** 6’ outrigger                    (915.0002) ** End plank stop pin          (215.0196) 
** Smart bar                       (215.0126) ** Hitch pin 1/8’’                (312.0017) 
** Safety lynch pin 5/16’’  (312.0013) 
 
 
 
 
 
Mast Section 5’          (912.0001)  Mast Section 25’            (912.0006) 
 
 
 
 
Mast Section 5’ with Basket (12 masts)    Mast Handler    912.0011) 
                        (912.0002) 
 
 
 ** Mast pin Series #1(990.0010) 
 ** Mast Bolt Nut Kit ¾’’                    (990.0003)                  
 ** Hybrid Tower #1 (old unit to new mast)   (215.0659) 
 ** Mast bolt ¾’’ x 10’’                       (302.0026)  
 ** Mast Nut ¾’’                                  (306.0013) 
 ** Mast Lock Washer ¾’’                   (304.0003) 
 ** Mast Washer ¾’’                            (304.0005) 

        8’ wing section spare parts 
 

Mast Section



 5

 
 
Wall tie system 
 
Standard 27”-49”      ( 912.0016)  Tube & Clamp      (912.0012)  Beam Clamp        912.0022 
Long 49”-92”            (912.0018) 
Short 12”-22”            (912.0021) 
 
 
 
         **Bolt 5/8’’ x 2’’ ss  (302.0044) 
 **Nut 5/8’’ ss            (306.0002) 
   
Wall Tie Spare Parts 
 
Mast support             (215.0291)  Plate for mast support          (215.0293) 
Bolt 5/8” x 4”           (302.0031) (2 per mast support required) 
Flat washer 5/8”       (304.0010)  
 
 
 
 
 
Wall tie fork 13 ¾’’series #1      (215.0285) Angled anchor               (215.0405) 
Wall tie fork 24’’ series #2         (215.0292) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Turnbuckle 27”-49”                912.0014 Turnbuckle end-Right hand (silver)      (215.0513) 
Turnbuckle 49”-92”                912.0008 Turnbuckle end-Left hand (gold)          (215.0515) 
Turnbuckle 12”-22”               912.0020 
Turnbuckle pin 5/8” x 2 1/2” 312.0016 
Hitch pin 1/8”                         312.0017 
 
 
 
 
 
Straight Wheel ass’y    (909.0002) Swivel Wheel ass’y           (909.0001) 
 
 
 
 

Wall Tie

Wheel Kit



 6

 
 

 
Wheel Kit Spare Parts 
 
Tow-Control Arm #1        (218.0379) Tow-Arm #2 14”      (218.0388) 
 
 
Steering Arm #1                (215.0384) Steering Arm #2     (215.0394) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                  Rest Platform                                Plank Jonction box            
                     (912.0019)             (915.0008) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
        Cross Bridge Adaptor 4’             Cross Bridge Adaptor 30”   
                   (911.0005)     (911.0006) 
 
 
 
  
 
            Guard Rail Adaptor                      Outrigger Stiffner (‘’Z’’ bracket)  
                    (913.0005)                   (915.0005) 

Different Adaptors


